FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND



13 OCT 24 PM 3: 56

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

November 5, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Claim of Blesilda Alcantara

City Attorney Claim File No. C29545 (Public Works Agency-Sewer

Overflow)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Eighty-Three Cents (\$9,229.83), payable to Blesilda Alcantara.

This action arises out of a March 18, 2013 incident in which the City's sanitary sewer main backed up and untreated effluent flooded the residence of Belsilda Alcantara at 2058 Rosedale Ave. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of litigation. This matter was heard in closed session on November 5, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

BARBARA J. PARKER

City Attorney



13.0CT 24 PM 3: 56

Office of the City Attorney

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOL	UTION NO		C.M.S.	
		3			BJF
TO ALCA AMOI DOLL	COMPROMISE INTARA, CITY UNT OF NINE	ORIZING AND EAND SETTLE ATTORNEY'S THOUSAND HTY-THREE CE VERFLOW)	E THE (CLAI M T w o hui	CLAIM OF NO. C29545 NDRED TWE	BLESILDA , IN THE NTY NINE
		ant alleges that d led the property l			
WHE I damages, ar		ant filed the abo	ve entitled	claim seeking	payment for said
		of O akland has d lity, is in the best			•
of Blesilda A	lcantara, our file	C29545, for the	sum of Nir	ne Thousand T	o settle the claim wo Hundred Blesilda Alcantara,
		D: That the City ay be necessary			ized and directed and be it
		ED: That the sum ee Cents (\$9,229			
IN COUNCIL,	OAKLAND, CALII	FORNI A ,		, 20)
	THE FOLLOWING				,
AYES - BROC PRESIDENT		SON MCELHANE	Y, K A LB, K	APLAN, SCHAA	AF, REID AND
NOE S -					
ABSENT -					
A B ST ENTION	l —		A		
			ATTEST:	ATONDA SIMN	/ONS
			(City Clerk and C	lerk of the Council kland, California